vesting of the Business Undertaking of First Applicant Company into the Second 

Applicant Company pursuant to the Scheme, the Second Applicant Company shall 
within 45 (Forty-Five) Business Days of the Appointed Date discharge the Slump Sale 
Consideration by way of issuance and allotment of 11,99,71,000 (Eleven Crores Ninety-
Nine Lakhs Seventy One Thousand) equity shares of face value INR 10 (Indian Rupees 
Ten) each, to the First Applicant Company. 

For transfer and vesting of the Undertaking of the Third Applicant Company into 
the First Applicant Company 

The entire issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Third Applicant Company

[...]

Services Private Limited  

Baid Hi Tech Park, 8th Floor, No 129 B East Coast Road, 
Thiruvanmiyur, Chennai– 600 041 

j. The outstanding balance of unsecured trade creditors in the books of accounts of the Third 

Applicant Company as on November 12, 2021 is INR 25,27,53,772/- (Rupees Twenty Five 
Crores Twenty Seven Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Two only) 

k. The Board of Directors of the Third Applicant Company has approved the Scheme on 
October 28, 2021. Details of directors of the Third Applicant Company who voted in favour / 
against / did not vote or participate in the resolution of meeting of the Board of Directors of